Loans and advances to customers 50,461 50,461 -- 50,536 50,536 -- interest rate
Loans and advances to banks 3,791 3,791 -- 3,589 3,589 -- interest rate
Cash and cash equivalents 2,026 2,026 -- 815 815 -- interest rate
Other 495 495 -- 494 494 --
Total assets 62,841 62,603 238 60,948 60,766 182

LIABILITIES SUBJECT TO MARKET RISK
Subordinated debts 502 502 -- 502 502 -- interest rate

Debt certificates 6,906 6,906 -- 5,822 5,822 --
interest rate,
exchange rate

Derivatives 1,841 1,614 227 1,120 923 197
interest rate,
exchange rate

Savings 38,404 38,404 -- 37,376 37,376 -- interest rate
Other amounts due to customers 10,641 10,641 -- 10,841 10,841 -- interest rate
Amounts due to banks 541 541 -- 1,116 1,116 -- interest rate
Other 4,006 4,006 -- 4,171 4,171 --
Total liabilities 62,841 62,614 227 60,948 60,751 197

Sensitivity analyses illustrate the market interest rate risk. The table shows the impact of an immediate parallel
shift of the market yield curve of +100 or -100 basis points (bps). We do this for three components: market value of
equity, net interest income and IFRS equity. The impact on the interest result is shown on a one-year horizon. The
reported outcomes are before taxation.

Sensitivity interest rates

2019 2018

in € millions Interest rate +1% Interest rate -1% Interest rate +1% Interest rate -1%

Market value equity1 289 1,227 190 488
Net interest income2 46 -63 53 -62
IFRS equity3 -68 49 -56 58

1 The market value of equity reflects the changes in all assets and liabilities values in the banking book, including embedded options for the capped rate and

interest rate dampener, at a market rate shock of 1%.

2 Net interest income shows the sensitivity of the net interest income to interest rate fluctuations for the first 12 months.

3 IFRS equity expresses the sensitivity resulting from the fair value through OCI investment portfolio to a parallel 100 basis point interest rate increase or

decrease.

Market value of equity
A parallel interest rate hike has a positive impact of
€ 293 million on the market value of equity. We derive